
2023-2024 Eastern Washington University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-11   Conf: 15-3   Home: 11-1   Away: 10-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Coward, Cedric 32-32 976 30.5 183-324 .565 51-133 .383 77-86 .895 48 167 215 6.7 64 1 54 71 30 32 494 15.4
31 Jones, Casey 32-31 851 26.6 113-223 .507 21-61 .344 156-219 .712 26 115 141 4.4 74 3 59 70 15 33 403 12.6
10 Price, Ethan 32-32 832 26.0 135-259 .521 40-107 .374 79-101 .782 15 114 129 4.0 73 3 71 70 27 16 389 12.2
32 Erikstrup, Dane 32-2 604 18.9 111-257 .432 39-114 .342 85-97 .876 35 71 106 3.3 98 3 50 45 17 24 346 10.8
13 Kyman, Jake 32-32 873 27.3 115-269 .428 67-165 .406 43-52 .827 9 74 83 2.6 43 0 66 35 7 16 340 10.6
04 Watts, LeJuan 32-0 725 22.7 123-201 .612 15-37 .405 41-57 .719 42 115 157 4.9 71 4 54 44 12 29 302 9.4
02 Williams, Mason 17-0 156 9.2 20-44 .455 15-32 .469 10-11 .909 1 13 14 0.8 19 0 20 10 0 3 65 3.8
05 Mulibea, Andre 4-0 76 19.0 4-19 .211 2-10 .200 3-8 .375 4 10 14 3.5 11 0 5 4 0 1 13 3.3
55 Magnuson, Ellis 32-31 816 25.5 33-74 .446 10-32 .313 25-32 .781 23 51 74 2.3 65 0 145 46 3 29 101 3.2
21 Hartmann, Sebastian 32-0 404 12.6 42-77 .545 7-36 .194 5-15 .333 16 28 44 1.4 52 0 26 17 2 7 96 3.0
11 McClain, Nic 2-0 16 8.0 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 2 0 0 1 6 3.0
01 Zanki, Vice 14-0 96 6.9 13-29 .448 5-19 .263 0-0 .000 3 8 11 0.8 7 0 10 3 2 0 31 2.2
Total 32 6425 200.8 894-1783 .501 273-749 .364 525-681 .771 258 825 1083 33.8 579 14 562 422 115 191 2586 80.81
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 836-1912 .437 281-781 .360 454-612 .742 304 705 1009 31.5 622 15 432 384 79 217 2407 75.22

Team Statistics EWU OPP
SCORING 2586 2407
    Points Per Game 80.8 75.2
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 894-1783 836-1912
    Field Goal Pct .501 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 273-749 281-781
    3PT FG Pct .364 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 525-681 454-612
    FT Pct .771 .742
    FT Made Per Game 16.4 14.2
REBOUNDS 1083 1009
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 31.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 562 432
    Assists Per Game 17.6 13.5
TURNOVERS 422 384
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 191 217
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.8
BLOCKS 115 79
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 18,552 57,466
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,546 19-3,025
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Eastern Wash. 1208 1359 19 2586
Opponents 1117 1275 15 2407

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Utah L 66-101 7,632
11/10/23 at Ole Miss L 64-75 6,665
11/12/23 at Cincinnati L 73-85 3,063
11/17/23 at Stanford L 70-95 2,038
11/22/23 WALLA WALLA W 97-46 943
11/27/23 at Washington St. L 72-82 2,208
11/29/23 at Southern California L 78-106 3,177
12/09/23 at Air Force W 73-68 2,377
12/13/23 PORTLAND BIBLE W 103-34 589
12/18/23 at Cal Poly W 62-53 1,387
12/21/23 at Washington L 66-73 7,453

* 12/28/23 PORTLAND ST. W 91-57 1,306
* 12/30/23 SACRAMENTO ST. W 87-61 1,431

01/03/24 at South Dakota W 93-79 1,424
01/06/24 NORTH DAKOTA ST. W 91-83 1,192

* 01/13/24 at Idaho W 79-58 2,256
* 01/18/24 at Weber St. W 80-78 4,742
* 01/20/24 at Idaho St. W 79-67 1,547
* 01/25/24 NORTHERN COLO. W 77-74 1,519
* 01/27/24 NORTHERN ARIZ. W 85-70 1,675
* 02/01/24 at Montana St. L 60-70 3,012
* 02/03/24 at Montana W 78-65 3,842
* 02/05/24 at Portland St. W 90-77 977
* 02/10/24 IDAHO W 87-79 2,174
* 02/15/24 IDAHO ST. W 88-82 1,307
* 02/17/24 WEBER ST. L 84-90 1,786
* 02/22/24 at Northern Ariz. L 71-78 1,002
* 02/24/24 at Northern Colo. W 85-76 1,893
* 02/29/24 MONTANA W 89-79 2,179
* 03/02/24 MONTANA ST. W (OT) 108-104 2,451
* 03/04/24 at Sacramento St. W 91-88 771

03/10/24 vs Sacramento St. L 69-74 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Eastern Washington University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 8-1   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Coward, Cedric 18-18 580 32.2 114-189 .603 31-73 .425 46-51 .902 25 102 127 7.1 30 1 28 36 23 16 305 16.9
31 Jones, Casey 18-17 503 27.9 72-137 .526 14-37 .378 97-130 .746 14 73 87 4.8 43 1 31 36 8 19 255 14.2
10 Price, Ethan 18-18 493 27.4 83-144 .576 26-55 .473 56-73 .767 10 72 82 4.6 40 2 42 44 15 8 248 13.8
13 Kyman, Jake 18-18 518 28.8 69-150 .460 36-84 .429 31-36 .861 7 45 52 2.9 21 0 39 16 3 9 205 11.4
32 Erikstrup, Dane 18-1 335 18.6 55-131 .420 14-53 .264 53-61 .869 19 41 60 3.3 56 2 27 27 8 17 177 9.8
04 Watts, LeJuan 18-0 409 22.7 67-118 .568 8-24 .333 30-35 .857 23 57 80 4.4 37 2 28 23 7 20 172 9.6
02 Williams, Mason 7-0 63 9.0 7-13 .538 6-12 .500 6-6 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 5 0 7 3 0 0 26 3.7
55 Magnuson, Ellis 18-18 463 25.7 18-45 .400 5-19 .263 17-22 .773 17 33 50 2.8 35 0 96 31 2 15 58 3.2
11 McClain, Nic 1-0 4 4.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
21 Hartmann, Sebastian 18-0 210 11.7 22-39 .564 2-15 .133 2-11 .182 6 19 25 1.4 29 0 11 14 1 3 48 2.7
01 Zanki, Vice 9-0 47 5.2 5-15 .333 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.7 5 0 1 2 1 0 12 1.3
Total 18 3625 201.4 513-982 .522 144-382 .377 339-426 .796 143 483 626 34.8 301 8 310 237 68 107 1509 83.83
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 473-1091 .434 173-485 .357 234-312 .750 166 375 541 30.1 371 10 248 211 41 125 1353 75.17

Team Statistics EWU OPP
SCORING 1509 1353
    Points Per Game 83.8 75.2
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 513-982 473-1091
    Field Goal Pct .522 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 144-382 173-485
    3PT FG Pct .377 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 9.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 339-426 234-312
    FT Pct .796 .750
    FT Made Per Game 18.8 13.0
REBOUNDS 626 541
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 30.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 310 248
    Assists Per Game 17.2 13.8
TURNOVERS 237 211
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 107 125
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.9
BLOCKS 68 41
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.3
ATTENDANCE 15,828 20,042
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,759 9-2,227
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Eastern Wash. 690 800 19 1509
Opponents 632 706 15 1353

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/23 PORTLAND ST. W 91-57 1306
12/30/23 SACRAMENTO ST. W 87-61 1431
01/13/24 at  Idaho W 79-58 2256
01/18/24 at  Weber St. W 80-78 4742
01/20/24 at  Idaho St. W 79-67 1547
01/25/24 NORTHERN COLO. W 77-74 1519
01/27/24 NORTHERN ARIZ. W 85-70 1675
02/01/24 at  Montana St. L 60-70 3012
02/03/24 at  Montana W 78-65 3842
02/05/24 at  Portland St. W 90-77 977
02/10/24 IDAHO W 87-79 2174
02/15/24 IDAHO ST. W 88-82 1307
02/17/24 WEBER ST. L 84-90 1786
02/22/24 at  Northern Ariz. L 71-78 1002
02/24/24 at  Northern Colo. W 85-76 1893
02/29/24 MONTANA W 89-79 2179
03/02/24 MONTANA ST. W (OT) 108-104 2451
03/04/24 at  Sacramento St. W 91-88 771


